

WPSB No.105 of 2018

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.

Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate present for the petitioner.

Mr. Paresh Tripathi, Advocate present for the respondent no.1.

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel, for the State/respondent no.2.

The delay condonation application (CLMA No.17056 of 2018) is allowed. The delay in filing the response affidavit is hereby condoned.

Response affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.1 is taken on record.

Miscellaneous application (IA No.2267 of 2019) is allowed. Reply affidavit filed on behalf of petitioner is taken on record.

After hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner for some time, we are of the opinion that before passing any orders in this case, the private respondents must be heard.

Notices have so far not been issued to them.

Let the notices be issued to the private respondent nos.3 to 14.

Apart from normal mode of service, the petitioner shall also serve the respondent nos.3 to 14 by "dasti". Steps to be taken within a week.

List this matter after four weeks in the daily cause list.

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that since the filing of the writ petition, many of the private respondents, who are judicial officers in the State of Uttarakhand has been transferred elsewhere.

Let the Registrar General of this Court provide the details of present place of posting of the private respondents to the petitioner.

(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

01.03.2019