

WPSB No.105 of 2018

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the private respondents.

Since Mr. Paresh Tripathi, Advocate was earlier appearing for the High Court in this matter and due to his sad demise now the High Court presently remains unrepresented, we adjourn the matter for a period of three weeks so that the High Court may engage another counsel in the matter.

List this case after three weeks.

Meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any, be filed by the respondents.

(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

24.11.2020

Ankit/