

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.11.2022</u>		<p>WPSB No. 105 of 2018 With WPSB No. 137 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent no. 1. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, case is adjourned.</p> <p>List this case on 03.03.2023.</p> <p>In the meantime, Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent no. 1/High Court shall produce the up-to-date Higher Judicial Service Rules, 2004, as amended from time to time.</p> <p>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 18.11.2022</p> <p>Shiksha/Pant</p>