

S L. N o	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No. 105 of 2018 With WPSB No. 137 of 2018 <u>Shri Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Shri Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Prateek Tripathi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for respondent no. 1. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. Mr. Piyush Garg and Mr. Alok Mahra, Advocates for respondent nos. 3, 4,5,6,7,9,10,11,12,13 & 14. Mr. Prateek Tripathi, Advocate submitted that the grandmother of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate is hospitalized, due to which reason, he had to rush Haldwani. In view of the request made by Mr. Prateek Tripathi, Advocate, list these matters on 12.05.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Manoj K. Tiwari, J.) 03.03.2023</p> <p>PP/SB</p>

