

S L. N o	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No. 105 of 2018 with WPSB No. 137 of 2018 <u>Shri Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Shri Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Ms. Sakshi Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. P.S. Bisht, Addl.C.S.C along with Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>4. Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 to 7 and 9 to 14.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submits that instruction(s) is still awaited, therefore, supplementary counter affidavit in terms of order dated 25.07.2023 could not be filed.</p> <p>6. On the request made by learned counsel for respondent no.1, the case is adjourned.</p> <p>7. List on 14.09.2023 to enable her to file supplementary counter affidavit. If supplementary counter affidavit is not filed, Registrar General shall appear in person on the date fixed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Manoj K. Tiwari, J.) 22.08.2023</p> <p>Nahid</p>

