

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No.105 of 2018 with WPSB No.137 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for respondent no. 1. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Natic Bhatt, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 to 7 and 9 to 14. Mr. Alok Mahra, Advocate for the private respondents.</p> <p>2. As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to respond to the supplementary counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 1, in terms of order dated 25.07.2023.</p> <p>3. List on 12.10.2023.</p> <p>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Manoj K. Tiwari, J.) 14.09.2023 <i>Arpan</i></p>