

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|-------------------|--|---|
| | <u>12.10.2023</u> | | <p>WPSB No.105 of 2018 With WPSB No.137 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel assisted by Mr. V.S. Rawat, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent nos.3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 & 14.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment by contending that one of the candidates, who was recommended for promotion and whose result was kept in a sealed cover on account of disciplinary enquiry, was subsequently promoted from due date; since, he was not a party in the writ petition, therefore, he be permitted to move an application for his impleadment as a party respondent.</p> <p>3. On his request, list on 10.11.2023.</p> |

4. In the meantime, the private respondents may file their response to the issues raised by the petitioner, which have been noted in our order dated 25.07.2023.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)

12.10.2023

12.10.2023

Pant/SB