

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>05.01.2024</u>		<p>WPSB No.105 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, ACJ.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>Mr. P.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Akleema Parveen, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent nos.3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 & 14.</p> <p>2. Petitioner has moved an application for impleading Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mani as respondent no.15.</p> <p>3. Prayer for impleadment is not opposed.</p> <p>4. Accordingly, Impleadment Application (IA No.17058 of 2023) is allowed.</p> <p>5. Amended memo of parties be filed by 09.01.2024.</p> <p>6. Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent. Steps for service upon the newly impleaded respondent to be taken within one week.</p> <p>7. List this case on 15.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, ACJ.) 05.01.2024</p> <p>PP/SB</p>