

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No.105 of 2018 With WPSB No.137 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>4. Ms. Arushi Batra, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent nos.3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9,10,11,12,13 & 14.</p> <p>5. Ms. Arushi Batra, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent nos.3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9,10,11,12,13 & 14 seeks adjournment to enable respondent nos.3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9,10,11,12,13 & 14 to engage another counsel as Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel has been empanelled as counsel by the High Court.</p> <p>6. List this case on 02.07.2025.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay,J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 16.06.2025</p> <p>Kaushal/SS</p>

--	--	--	--