

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|--|
| | 24.09.2025 | | <p>WPSB No. 105 of 2018 WPSB No. 137 of 2018</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>4. Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Disha Vashisth, learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 to 7 and 9 to 15.</p> <p>5. List on 12.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 24.09.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 24.09.2025</p> <p>Rathour</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|